

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6337/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2005 in Crl.A No.4/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

STATE OF J & K

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGAN NATH & ORS

Respondent(s)

[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing
O.T.]

WITH

S.L.P.(Crl.)No.6420/2006

[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T.
and office report]; and

S.L.P.(Crl.)No.6336/2006

[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T.
and office report].

Date: 22/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.R. Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Adv.
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for respondent nos.2 to
8 in S.L.P.(Crl.)No.6420/2006, the case is adjourned by three weeks to
enable him to file counter affidavit.

S.L.P.(Crl.)Nos.6337/06 etc. (Contd.)

-2-

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, counsel appearing for respondent no.5 in
S.L.P.(Crl.)No.6337/2006 and for sole respondent in
S.L.P.(Crl.)No.6336/2006 seeks discharge from these petitions as he has
already given no objection to Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv. who is already
appearing for respondent nos.2 to 8 in S.L.P.(Crl.)No.6420/2006.

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Adv., is accordingly discharged from the
aforementioned petitions. Mr. Vikas Mehta may file

e

Vakalatnama/counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondents within
the aforementioned time.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master