

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6337/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 14/12/2005 in CRLA No. 4/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

STATE OF J & K

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGAN NATH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office
report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 6420 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office
report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6336 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office
report)

Date: 22/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondents seeking time to get a complete set of paper books
from the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matters stand
adjourned by two weeks.

2

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master